更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
Specification for Approval
[ New Released, Revised] SPEC No.:
Custome
●深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
ADD：11F, International Science and Technology Building, Fuhong Road, Futian District, Shenzhen
Factory ADD:No. shanyang RD CJIANG Industrial Park HUAi'AN Section HUAI'AN City Jiangsu Province

④
A
⑤
①Series Name: Mini Molding Power Inductors
②External Dimensions(L×W):2016=2.0*1.6 mm
③Inductance value:1R0=1.0uH
④Tolerance:K=±10% M=±20% N=±30%
⑤Special define:A=Routine B~Z=Special
For special characteristics, please refer to the specific values in Item 5 "Specifications".
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
-
. SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
Outline Dimensions
Units:mm
Series L G（TYP) W T A B C
SPM3020 3.0±0. 1 1.0 3.0±0. 1 2.00Max. 2.90 0.90 2.90
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions
4
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZCJIANGTECHNOLOGYCO.,LTD
更多资讯 ,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
5 . Marking
SPM3020(3.0*3.0*2.0mm)
L0 (µH)
P/N
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ ) Heat rating current
Irms ( A )
Saturation current
Isat ( A )
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
SPM3020-R33MA 0.33 9 13 7.8 7.2 9.5 9.0
SPM3020-R47MA 0.47 11 15 7.3 6.7 9.0 8.3
0.68 14 19 6.8 6.2 8.3 7.6
SPM3020- 1R0MA 1.0 14 20 6.5 6.0 8.0 7.3
SPM3020- 1R5MA 1.5 22 30 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0
SPM3020-2R2MA 2.2 37 45 4.7 4.3 6.0 5.5
SPM3020-3R3MA 3.3 54 70 3.7 3.4 4.3 3.8
SPM3020-4R7MA 4.7 75 100 3.2 2.8 3.5 3.2
SPM3020-6R8MA 6.8 90 115 2.7 2.3 3.0 2.5
SPM3020 - 100MA 10 140 170 2.4 2.0 2.6 2.2
Test remarks
Note 1. ：All test data is referenced to 25 ℃ ambient.
Note 2. ：Test Condition:1MHz, 1.0Vrms.